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 LOCAL ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2022-01 
 
STATE OF MICHIGAN  
36TH DISTRICT COURT  

 

 
SUBJECT:  2023 Court Holidays/Closures  
 
This Administrative Order is issued in accordance with MCR 8.110(D)(2)(a). The 36th District Court 
will be closed, except for certain essential services on the following days:  
 
IT IS ORDERED: 
 
Monday   January 2  New Year’s Day (Observed)  
Monday   January 16  Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 
Monday   February 20  Presidents’ Day 
Thursday                            April 6    Designated Swing Day (Tigers Opening Day)* 
Friday    April 7    Good Friday 
Monday   May 29  Memorial Day 
Monday   June 19  Juneteenth   
Tuesday   July 4   Independence Day  
Monday   September 4  Labor Day 
Friday     November 10   Veterans Day (Observed)  
Thursday   November 23  Thanksgiving Day 
Friday    November 24  Day After Thanksgiving 
Friday     December 22  Christmas Eve (Observed) 
Monday   December 25  Christmas Day  
Tuesday   December 26  Designated Swing Day** 
Friday     December 29  New Year’s Eve (Observed)  
 
* The Court will be open to conduct in-custody arraignments and emergency eviction proceedings 
  only. 
 
**The Court will be open to conduct in-custody arraignments, criminal and emergency eviction proceedings 
only.  

                                    
 
Dated:______________                                                      _____________________________________ 
         William C. McConico  
        Chief Judge  
Date Approved by SCAO:   
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CHIEF JUDGE 
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